

---

**SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Education to Reengrossed House Bill No. 500 by Representative Edwards

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 4, between "student" and "a public" change "at" to "enrolled in"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, line 4, between "university" and "who" insert a comma "," and at the end of the  
5 line insert a comma ","

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 1, line 7, between "including" and "the adoption" delete "for"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 1, line 8, between "to provide" and "an effective" insert "for"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 5

11 On page 1, line 13, between "duty," and "function" change "and" to "or"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 6

13 On page 1, line 14, between "adopt," and "not later" insert "by"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 7

15 On page 1, line 16, after "student" change "at the institution who" to "enrolled in the  
16 institution, who" and between "veteran" and "for courses" insert a comma " ,"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 8

18 On page 2, line 2, between "based" and "the" change "on" to "upon"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 9

20 On page 2, line 5, between "Subsection" and "effective" insert a comma " ,"